#### 502292637 03/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Todd R. Mudd	01/26/2013
Nicholas A. Percival	01/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JJNT, LLC.
Street Address:	23042 Alcalde Dr., Suite F
City:	Laguna Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13624710

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9494501764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\overline{\exists \Gamma}$ 

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: dstout@patlawyers.com

STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-2569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E Stout

Total Attachments: 3

source=A2569executedassignment#page1.tif source=A2569executedassignment#page2.tif source=A2569executedassignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0614** 502292637

A-2569 U.S. Serial No. 13/624,710 filed: September 21, 2012 page 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Donald E. Stout
Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP
4 Venture, Suite 300
Irvine, CA 92618

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, TODD R. MUDD and NICHOLAS A. PERCIVAL, of the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### VESSEL FOR SCANNING DOCUMENTS

for which the said TODD R. MUDD and NICHOLAS A. PERCIVAL executed application papers for a patent application having been filed on September 21, 2012, and assigned United States Serial Number 13/624,710; and

WHEREAS, JJNT, LLC., a Corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 23042 Alcalde Dr., Suite F, Laguna Hills, California, 92653, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, TODD R. MUDD and NICHOLAS A. PERCIVAL by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest,

PATENT REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0615

A-2569 U.S. Serial No. 13/624,710 filed: September 21, 2012 page 2 of 3

and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 26 day of Jaso Aug., 2012 3
Executed this day of
- todal E. Mand
TODD R. MUDD
STATE OF CALIFORNIA /
/ SS.
COUNTY OF O roing &
On lanvary 26, 2013, before me Barry Langte lost,
notary public, personally appeared TODD R. MUDD who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
BARRY LANGFELDER !
Witness my hand and official seal.  Witness my hand and official seal.
ONANCE COUNTY CO My Tom Exp. Nov. 1, 2015 [
Signature Math Mugli 16000
SEAL

PATENT REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0616

A-2569 U.S. Serial No. 13/624,710 filed: September 21, 2012 page 3 of 3

Executed this 26th day of January	,2013376
m 1 h	
NICHOLAS A. PERCIVAL	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA /	
COUNTY OF Orange /	
On Jan 26,2013, before me ansen thrubeth	Lovd,
notary public, personally appeared NICHOLAS A. PERCIVAL who proved to satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is are subscribed to the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their auth and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(x) or the exhibit the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.	ne within instrument norized capacity(195), ntity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct.	na that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Signature MMAChalith Jond	SEAL
LARISSA ELIZABE Commission # 1 Notary Public - O Orange Cou My Comm. Expires M	1937480 B California B Inty

PATENT REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0617

**RECORDED: 03/29/2013**